Annex |
Schedule of Tariff Commitments of the Philippines
Section D: For Japan

AHTN Code

Product Description

Base
Rate

Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Year 6

Year 7

Year 8

Year 9

Year 10

Year 11

Year 12

Year 13

Year 14

Year 15

Year 16

Year 17

Year 18

Year 19

Year 20 and
Subsequent Years

28

INORGANIC CHEMICALS; ORGANIC OR
INORGANIC COMPOUNDS OF PRECIOUS
METALS, OF RARE- EARTH METALS, OF
RADIOACTIVE ELEMENTS OR OF ISOTOPES

I. - CHEMICAL ELEMENTS

2801

Fluorine, chlorine, bromine and iodine.

2801.10.00

- Chlorine

II. - INORGANIC ACIDS AND INORGANIC
OXYGEN COMPOUNDS OF NON-METALS

2806

Hydrogen chloride (hydrochloric acid);
chlorosulphuric acid.

2806.10.00

- Hydrogen chloride (hydrochloric acid)

35

ALBUMINOIDAL SUBSTANCES; MODIFIED
STARCHES; GLUES; ENZYMES

3506

Prepared glues and other prepared adhesives,
not elsewhere specified or included; products
suitable for use as glues or adhesives, put up
for retail sale as glues or adhesives, not
exceeding a net weight of 1 kg.

- Other:

3506.99.00

- - Other

38

MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICAL PRODUCTS

3814.00.00

Organic composite solvents and thinners, not
elsewhere specified or included; prepared
paint or varnish removers.

85

ELECTRICAL MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
AND PARTS THEREOF; SOUND RECORDERS
AND REPRODUCERS, TELEVISION IMAGE
AND SOUND RECORDERS AND
REPRODUCERS AND PARTS AND
ACCESSORIES OF SUCH ARTICLES

8536

Electrical apparatus for switching or protecting
electrical circuits, or for making connections to
or in electrical circuits (for example, switches,
relays, fuses, surge suppressors, plugs,
sockets, lamp-holders and other connectors,
junction boxes), for a voltage not exceeding
1,000 volts; connectors for optical fibres,
optical fibre bundles or cables.

8536.10

- Fuses:

- - Thermal fuses; glass type fuses:

8536.10.13

- - - Fuse blocks, of a kind used for motor vehicles

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

10%

10%

10%

10%

5%

5%

5%

3%

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

- - Other:

8536.10.93

- - - Fuse blocks, of a kind used for motor vehicles

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

10%

10%

10%

10%

5%

5%

5%

3%

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

ANNEX | - PHILIPPINES - 365






