

Annex I
Schedule of Tariff Commitments of the Philippines
Section D: For Japan

AHTN Code	Product Description	Base Rate	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12	Year 13	Year 14	Year 15	Year 16	Year 17	Year 18	Year 19	Year 20 and Subsequent Years
28	INORGANIC CHEMICALS; ORGANIC OR INORGANIC COMPOUNDS OF PRECIOUS METALS, OF RARE- EARTH METALS, OF RADIOACTIVE ELEMENTS OR OF ISOTOPES																					
	I. - CHEMICAL ELEMENTS																					
2801	Fluorine, chlorine, bromine and iodine.																					
2801.10.00	- Chlorine		U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	
	II. - INORGANIC ACIDS AND INORGANIC OXYGEN COMPOUNDS OF NON-METALS																					
2806	Hydrogen chloride (hydrochloric acid); chlorosulphuric acid.																					
2806.10.00	- Hydrogen chloride (hydrochloric acid)		U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	
35	ALBUMINOIDAL SUBSTANCES; MODIFIED STARCHES; GLUES; ENZYMES																					
3506	Prepared glues and other prepared adhesives, not elsewhere specified or included; products suitable for use as glues or adhesives, put up for retail sale as glues or adhesives, not exceeding a net weight of 1 kg.																					
	- Other:																					
3506.99.00	-- Other		U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	
38	MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICAL PRODUCTS																					
3814.00.00	Organic composite solvents and thinners, not elsewhere specified or included; prepared paint or varnish removers.		U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	
85	ELECTRICAL MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT AND PARTS THEREOF; SOUND RECORDERS AND REPRODUCERS, TELEVISION IMAGE AND SOUND RECORDERS AND REPRODUCERS AND PARTS AND ACCESSORIES OF SUCH ARTICLES																					
8536	Electrical apparatus for switching or protecting electrical circuits, or for making connections to or in electrical circuits (for example, switches, relays, fuses, surge suppressors, plugs, sockets, lamp-holders and other connectors, junction boxes), for a voltage not exceeding 1,000 volts; connectors for optical fibres, optical fibre bundles or cables.																					
8536.10	- Fuses:																					
	-- Thermal fuses; glass type fuses:																					
8536.10.13	-- - Fuse blocks, of a kind used for motor vehicles	20%	20%	20%	20%	20%	20%	10%	10%	10%	10%	5%	5%	5%	3%	3%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	
	-- Other:																					
8536.10.93	-- - Fuse blocks, of a kind used for motor vehicles	20%	20%	20%	20%	20%	20%	10%	10%	10%	10%	5%	5%	5%	3%	3%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	